PRODUCT DATA
A02217
Fig. 1 – Model BW4/BW5
A200080
The modern design and attractive appearance of the models BW4 and
BW5 Oil-Fired Water Boilers make them ideal for installation in any
area. The boilers are shipped fully assembled and wired, including all
controls except barometric regulator and circulator pump. The compact

2
A12526A
Fig. 2 – Model Number Nomenclature
*Accessory High Limit Control is a strap-on aquastat used as an auxiliary limit or reverse acting circulator control.
Table 1 – ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Filltrol Package (up to 150,000 BTUH) (Includes Air Purge Extrol Tank and Fill Valve) KBAFP0201DNK
Filltrol Package (over 150,000 BTUH input) (Includes Air Purge Extrol Tank and Fill Valve) KBAFP0301DNK
High-Limit Control* KBAHL0101DNK
Low Water Cut-off Kit KBALW0101DNK
Tankless Water Heater Kit KBATH0201DNK
Carbon Monoxide Alarm (10-pack) COALM(CC,BB)NRB02-A10
Zoning Valve 3/4-in. KBAZV0101DNK
B W 4 B A H 000 091 A D AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
W — Water Seriesi
Combustion/Ignition
4 — Oil Burner w/o Tankless Coil
5 — Oil Burner with Tankless Coil
Labeling
A — Common Unit
—
Model Code
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Electrical
A 110 to 125 60 Hz
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
H — Oil
B — Beckett Burner
R — Riello Burner
BW4 / BW5: PRODUCT DATA
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
A06591A
Fig. 3 – Models BW4 and BW5 Dimensions
A06592
Fig. 4 – Water Boiler Circulator Curve
Table 2 – DIMENSIONS (In.)
UNIT SIZE A B C
112 14.5 6 8
140, 175 17-3/4 6 9-5/8
217 21 6 11-1/2
Table 3 – CLEARANCES - IN. (MM)
PART OF BOILER COMBUSTIBLE
RIGHT SIDE 24 (610)
LEFT SIDE 6 (152)
TOP 6* (152)
BACK 6 (152)
FRONT 24 (610)
FLUE 18 (457)
*. Service clearance requirement 24 in. (610 mm)
WATER FLOW M3/H
WATER FLOW GPM
T
O